

This agreement made the between Bright (400 DEPARTMENT (Govt. of Bihar) Authorized address at 5th floor, Vishweshwaraiyan Bright (A00 DEPARTMENT) Marg, Patna-800013, Executive Engineer, R.W.D., Works Division, Chapra – 1 (herein after called "the Employer") of the one part and

Amrendra Kumar Singh, Vill. – Makhdumpur, P.O. + P.S. - Sonpur, Distt. - Chapra, (Bihar) (herein after called "the Contractor" of the one part.)

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and Performance based Rural Road contract for the Repair & Maint. of Road from Package No. – MR-N/2023-24 Chapra-1/03

SI. No.	Block	Package No.	Name of Road	Main Work Amount	Maint. Amount.	Grand Total
1	Sadar	MR-N/23- 24 Chapra-	T06 NH to Sidwalia (VR34)	5192102.00	1232696.00	6424798.00
2	. Nagra	1/03	T05 to Katesher Buzurg	7824839.00	2864418.00	10689257.00
¥	. 6		Total	13016941.00	4097114.00	17114055.00

(hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a Cost of Main work Rs. 13016941.00 + Maintenance work Rs. 4097114.00 Grand Total Rs. 17114055.00 (One Crore Seventy One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Fifty five only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, Works and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.

2001-5'Smille

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division,
Chapra-1